Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is made for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for any securities of the Company.

Min Fu International Holding Limited 民富國際控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 8511)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Min Fu International Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 29 May 2023 (Hong Kong time), pending the release of an announcement relating to the termination of the placing agreement regarding the proposed rights issue on the basis one (1) rights share for every two (2) existing shares held on the record date as announced on 25 May 2023. Further announcement will be made by the Company as and when appropriate in accordance with the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange.

By order of the Board

Min Fu International Holding Limited

Mr. Zeng Weijin

Chairman and Chief Executive Office

Hong Kong, 29 May 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Zeng Weijin, Ms. Ye Jialing and Mr. Huang Minzhi; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Zhou Ruizhao, Ms. Zhang Xiaoling and Ms. Li Xiaoxuan; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Ning Jie and Dr. Zhou Wenming.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules of the Stock Exchange for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that to the best of their knowledge and belief the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.